

## Agenda of the Special Meeting of the City Council City of New Carrollton

## WEDNESDAY, JUNE 7, 2017

(to be held at the conclusion of the Council Workshop Meeting)

**Council Action** 

- 1. Call-to- Order/ Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Public Hearing: Proposed FY 2018 Budget and FY 2018 Fee Schedule
- 3. Public Hearing: CDA Loan
  The Mayor and Council of the City of New Carrollton will hold a public hearing to consider authorizing not to exceed \$1,500,000 in aggregate principal amount of general obligation debt (the "Bonds") to be issued under the State of Maryland's Local Government Infrastructure Financing Program, pursuant to the authority of Section 4-228 et seq. of the Housing and Community Development Article of the Annotated Code of Maryland, as amended (the "Act"). The purpose of the Bonds is to finance or reimburse a portion of the costs of repairs and renovations to the City's
- 5. Council Member Announcements (1 Minute Each)
- 6. Additions to the Agenda by the Council

Municipal Center.

9.

## 7. OLD BUSINESS

8. Ordinance 17-07 – Operating and Capital Budget for the City of New Carrollton, Maryland Fiscal Year 2018 (Second Reading)

Motion: I move that the Council adopt Ordinance 17-07, an ordinance of the City Council of New Carrollton adopting an annual operating and capital budget for the City of New Carrollton for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2017 and ending June 30, 2018; establishing the tax rate to be levied upon the taxable property within the City; authorizing the collection of such taxes, liens and unpaid fees; adopting annual budgets for the commercial and/or industrial properties special public safety taxing districts; and all things generally relating to the adoption of an annual budget for the City (Second Reading). – Rosenberg

NEW BUSINESS

10.	Resolution 17-04 FY 2018 Schedule of Fees
	<b>Motion:</b> I move that the Council adopt Resolution 17-04, a resolution,
	adopting a schedule of fees for FY 2018
11.	Adjournment

This Agenda is subject to change. If this agenda is modified it will be reposted to the City of New Carrollton's website: <a href="https://www.newcarrolltonmd.gov">www.newcarrolltonmd.gov</a>. If you have any questions please contact the City Clerk at (301) 459-6100.